
 

   
  

 
      

     

   
     

 

          

           

           

           

             

       
         

             

              

           

       

       

        

                 

              

               

     

 

 

 
 

 
 

          
  

        
       

         
    

 
   

I 
To 

No. tDN -11 \ 27)N SS/22-YLC/1013 
Din:ctorah: of Higher Education 
Himachal l'radcsh. 
Tel. No. 2653120-240 e-mail Address dlr.~dulfi>red.lffmyjl.rnm f;t•-cUa. 211.llilllltl 

Dated Sh1111!a -17100 I the ... t 

1:-.- _1 . 

Subject: -

The Principa!.s d .ist allada·d J 1 

GovUJN\ Privatc Sr. Se\.'.. :-:ichnnl l 
1-Iimachal Pradesh. 

Regarding organizing. of Pr~-Renub It: Day {;umi)lor NS~~tecrs fur the year 
2016-17. 

Memo, 
It is tu inhmn you that Pre-Republic Day Camp is scheduled to be organized 

w.e.t: 25/12/2016 to 30/12/2016 at GSSS Sujanpm Tihra Distt. Hamirpur In this camp scll:ctcd 

volunteers from Youth Leadership Camps (:is per list attached) will partil.:ipatc ::ind final I}. ! U0 

voluntet>rs will be selt:cted li.H St~lh.' l eve! Republic day Parm.it: C..unp to he organizcJ \ ... ·.eJ 

18/01/1017 to 27/01/2017 at (i~SS Lalpani, Dislt. Sllirnla. 

Participimls \\-ill report lO thl' Prim.:ipill USSS Sujanpur I illl'ra on 25/12/20 l h 

(up to evening) and their return journey on 30111 Dt:tl'mhcr. '.:.O 16 ( morning). Sale arrival and ~kpartme 

or volunt~...:rs will he the respunsi bi Ii I) uf th~ res pee tin: 111s1i llll imi. In case or t11 rl volunti:1.:r:;. only 

fomak teacher may accompany 1hc volunteers. lrnvdling exper.Jiturc of the Voluntl'crs ""ill be horne 

by the respective Institution out of the Regular A\.'.tivitics hmd. 

Part id pa Ills will carry with themselves I-Card. Ml:!di<.:ul litness ct:rtitic~th::. 

Vo!untecrship ccrlificatl!. Indemnity furm. traJitinnal rnstumt·s. Music..il instrument ~111d full NSS tlrt."ss 

i.e. N.S.S. Track Suit (each l\.Vll), JI. I Shoes. NSS Cap ch.:. I he hoi.lnling and lodging facililit:s tu all 

p:u-ticipants ,,ill he provided by the organizers. Since 1he climate in Sujanpur I ihcra will be quite cold 

during the month of Dcc.:mbL"r. hence. the NSS cuntingl'nls an: to he advised tu can-y sut'lici~11t 

wookns. heavy beddings & p1.·r'i.inal articl~s \\ ith tht:m 

Endst. No. Ev~n , 
Copy forwurded to:-

datc:J. Shimla-17 I 00 I ,the 

l. l'hc Regional Dirl'ctor, NSS,GOI. Ministry nf Youth Affairs & Sports. lh:gi~1nal 
Directorate. Kcndriya S,1dan, !Vth F!oor,Scclur-9.Chamiigarh. 

2. State NSS Officcr.J)L:partmcnt of YSS ! I.I'. Scctt. Shimh1- 2 for information. 
3. Concs:med"'Oepuly Directors of Higher Education. 11.P. for furthr.:r nc~c~~ary .iction 
tt--ffic Technical Offo::a. l.T. Cell . Din:cwrnti:: of I lighi.:r Educa!ion Shimla-1 . ,.,ith dir-:ctil>tl 

lO upload the same 011 thi.: I kpurtment~1I website. 
.@'-l( . 

Dir-:1.:tor of lfiL ~·r Edw.:atu>n 
~Ii m:u:ha! l'ri1d,·~:1"1 

Subje t: -

Memo,

No. IiDN-11 i27)N  /ae-YLC/2013
Dire torate o f Higher Edu ation
Himatkal Pradesh.
Tel. N . 2653120 240 e mail Address dlr.edufSredJffmail.rnnri fanJiin m n n iw

Dated  himla-I7191M the ! t^irt *•

The Prin ipals il.ist atta hed)
Govl./JNV Private Sr. Se . S hool
Hima hal Pradesh.

17 LlC

1

Regarding organizing o f Pre-Repub l Day 'Camp for N~Sj> volunteers for the year
2016-17.

It is to inform you that Pre-Republi Day Camp is s heduled to be organized

w.e.f. 25/12/2016 to 30/12/2016 at GSSS Sujanpur Tihra Distt. Hamirpur In this  amp sele ted

volunteers from Youth Leadership Camps (as per list atta hed) will parti ipate and finally. 100

volunteers will be sele ted for Stale Level Republi day Parade Gamp to he organized w.e.f

18/01/2017 to 27/01/2017 at G   Lalpani, Distt.  nimla.
Parti ipants will report to the Prin ipal GSSS Sujanpur 1iliera on 25/12/2016

(up to evening) and their return journey on 3(llh De ember. 2016 (morning). Safe arrival and departure

of volunteers will be the responsibility of the respe tive institution. In  ase of Girl volunteers, only

female tea her may a  ompany the volunteers. Travelling expenditure o f the Volunteers will he borne

by the respe tive Institution out of the Regular A tivities fund.

Parti ipants will  arry with themselves I-Card. Medi al fitness  ertifi ate.

Volunteership  ertifi ate. Indemnity form, traditional  ostumes. Musi al instrument and full NSS dress

i.e. N.S.S. Tra k Suit (ea h two). P. 1 Shoes. NSS Cap et . Ihe hoarding and lodging fa ilities to all

parti ipants will he provided by the organizers. Sin e ihe  limate in Sujanpur I ihera will be quite  old

during the month o f De ember, hen e, the NSS  ontingents are to be advised to  arry suffi ient

woolens, heavy beddings & personal arti les with them

:eior o f Hitiher

dated. Shimla-171001 .the

DireeiorTtf Higher Edu ation
Hima hal Pradesh
zEndst, No. Even,

Copy forwarded lo:-
1. Lite Regional Dire tor. NSS.GOI. Ministry o f Youth Affairs <& Sports. Regional

Dire torate. Kendriya Sudan, IVth Floor,Se tor-XChandigarh.
2. State NSS Offi er^JX'partment of YSS i i.P. Se tt, Shimla- 2 for information.
3. Con sywsd'Depuly Dire tors o f Higher Edu ation. H.P. for further ne essary a tion
iL -fR e Te hni al Offi er. l.T. Cell. Dire torate o f Higher Edu ation Shimla-1. with dire tion

to upload the same on the Departmental website.
-Lt •

Jireetorol lli lier Edu ationDire tor >
Hima hal Pradesh

- -

-



   
 

   
  
  
  

 
  

 
  

 
 

  
  

 
   

 
  

 
  
   

 
 

  
  
  

  
 

  
  

  
  
  
   
  

  
  

 
 

 
   

  
  
   
  

     
   

  
   

 
  

   
    

 
  

 

5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

Anncxurc - A 

List of NSS Volunteers 

Sr. No. Name of Student School Distt. Boy/Girl 

1 Uma Devi GSSS Nalti 13ilaspur Girl 

2 Neha Devi GSSS Gehrwm 131laspur Girl 

3 Anjali Sharma GSSS Nalti 13ilaspur Girl 

4 Pooja GSSS Bandla Bilaspur Girl 

Arun Sharma GSSS Kaphara Bila spur Boy 

6 Jitender GSSS Nalti Bllaspur Boy 

7 Vishal Thakur GSSS Kapahara Bilaspur Boy 

8 Himanshu GSSS Soldha B1laspur Boy 

9 Paramjeet GSSS Toba Bilaspur Girl 

Sonali Thakur GSSS Kuthera Bilaspur Girl 

11 Nikhil Thakur GBSSS Bilaspur Bilaspur Boy 

12 Puran GBSSS Bilaspur Bilaspur Boy 

13 Abhishek Kumar GSSS Naina Devi Bilaspur Boy 

14 Shubham GSSS Barmana Bilaspur Boy 

Vishal Sharma GSSS Nalli 13ilaspur tJoy 

16 Shanuk GBSSS Ghumarwm u11asour Boy 

17 Jyoti Sharma GSSS Ghumarwin B11aspur Girl 

18 Pritika Kumari GSSS H.atwar Bilaspur Girl 

19 Kheti Lal GBSSS Chamba Chamba Boy 

Pankaj Kumar GBSSS Chamba Chamba Boy 

21 Akshay Rana GSSS Telka Chamba Boy 

22 Shavil Singh GSSS Chowari Chambil Boy --
23 Raman Kumar GSSS Khilnni Cnamba Boy 

24 Anjali Devi GSSS S1hunta Chamba Girl 

Sh weta GSSS Khanni Chambil Girl 

26 Mohini Thilkur GSSS Bhalei Chamba Girl 

27 Sanyogita Devi GSSS Chowari Cnamba l~I I I 

28 Asha Devi GSSS Sihunta Chamba Girl 

29 Seshil Kumari GSSS Bharmour Chamb;i Girl 

Kajal Thakur GSSS Bhalei Chamba Girl 

31 lshan Singh Dhatwalia GSSS Bijhari Hamirpur Boy 

32 Akhil Bhardwaj GSSS Bani Hamirpur Boy 

33 Monika Thakur GSSS Bijhari Hamirpur Girl 

34 Anchal Sharma GSSS Galore Hamirpur Girl 

Shilpa GSSS Raill Jajri Hamirpur Girl 

36 Sahil GBSSS Nadaun Hamirpur Boy 

37 Reeshab GSSS Milhilral Ham1rpur Boy 

38 Dinesh Kumar GSSS Gauna Karaur Hamirpur Boy 

39 Abhimanyu Sharma GSSS Bahanwin Hamirpur Boy 

Rajat Singh GSSS Maharal Hamirpur Boy 

41 Sunil Kumar GSSS Jangal Beri Hamirpur Boy 

42 Ashish Kumar GSSS Bhoranj Hamirpur Boy 

43 Suraj Sharma Him Academy P/S Vikas Naga Hamirpur Boy 

44 Abhilash Pathania Him Acildemy l'/S Hira Nilr,ar 1-J.im1rµur Boy 

Vishal GSSS Giara Gran Hamirpur Boy 

46 Amit Thakur GSSS Giara Gran Hamirpur Boy 

47 Rohani GSSS Kakkar Hamirpur Girl 

48 Nikita Seven Star Bani Hamirpur Girl 

49 Ekta ShtJrma GSSS Giara Griln Hamirpur Girl 

so Ritika Sharma Seven Star l3ani rtamirpur Girl 

51 Shailja GSSS Jhaeriani Htlmirpur Girl 

52 Shailja Sharma GSSS Maharill Ham1rpur Girl 

53 Pammi Sharma GSSS Jhatriarn Hamirpur Girl 

Annex tire A
List of NSS Volunteers

Sr. N . Name  f Student Sch  l Distt. B y/Girl
1 Uma Devi GS5S Nalti Bilaspur Girl
2 Neha Devi GSSS Gehrwin Bilaspur Girl
3 Anjali Sharma GSSS Nalti Bilaspur Girl
4 P  ja GSSS Bandla Bilaspur Girl
5 Arun Sharma GSSS Kaphara Bilaspur B y
6 Jitender GSSS Nalti Bilaspur B y
7 Vishal Thakur GSSS Kapahara Bilaspur B y
8 Himanshu GSSS S ldha Bilaspur B y
g Paramjeet GSSS T ba Bilaspur Girl
10 S nali Thakur GSSS Kuthera Bilaspur Girl
n Nikhil Thakur GBS5S Bilaspur Bilaspur B y
12 Puran GBSSS Bilaspur Bilaspur B y
13 Abhishek Kumar GSSS Naina Devi Bilaspur B y
14 Shubham GSSS Barmana Bilaspur B y
15 Vishal Sharma GSSS Nalti Bilaspur B y
16 Shanuk GBSSS Ghumaiwin Uiiaspur B y
17 Jy ti Sharma GSSS Ghumarwin Bilaspur Girl
18 Pritika Kumari GSSS Hatwar Bilaspur Girl
19 Kheti Lai GBSSS Chamba Chamba B y
20 Pankaj Kumar GBSSS Chamba Chamba B y
21 Akshay Sana GSSS Telka Chamba B y
22 Shavil Singh GSSS Ch wari Chamba B y
23 Raman Kumar GSSS Khanni Cnamba B y
24 Anjali Devi GSSS Sihunta Chamba Girl
25 Shweta GSSS Khanni Chamba Girl
26 M hini Thakur GSSS Bhalei Chamba Girl
27 Sany gita Devi GSSS Ch wari Cnamba GTn
28 Asha Devi GSSS Sihunta Chamba Girl
29 Seshil Kumari GSSS Bharm ur Chamba Girl
30 Kajal Thakur GSSS Bhalei Chamba Girl
31 Ishan Singh Dhatwalia GSSS Bijhari Hamirpur B y
32 Akhil Bhardwaj GSSS Bam Hamirpur B y
33 M nika Thakur GSSS Bijhari Hamirpur Girl
34 Anchal Sharma GSSS Gal re Hamirpur Girl
35 Shilpa GSSS Raill Jajri Hamirpur Girl
36 Sahil GBSSS Nadaun Hamirpur B y
37 Reeshab GSSS Maharal Hamirpur B y
38 Dinesh Kumar GSSS Gauna Karaur Hamirpur B y
39 Abhimanyu Sharma GSSS Bahanwin Hamirpur B y
40 Rajat Singh GSSS Maharal Hamirpur B y
41 Sunil Kumar GSSS Jangal Beri Hamirpur B y
42 Ashish Kumar GSSS Bh ranj Hamirpur B y
43 Suraj Sharma Him Academy P/S Vikas Nagar Hamirpur B y
44 Abhilash Pathania Him Academy P/S Hira Nagar Hamirpur B y
45 Vishal GSSS Giara Gran Hamirpur B y
46 Amit Thakur GSSS Giara Gran Hamirpur B y
47 R hani GSSS Kakkar Hamirpur Girl
48 Nikita Seven Star Bani Hamirpur Girl
49 Ekta Sharma GSSS Giara Gran Hamirpur Girl
50 Ritika Sharma . Seven Star Bani Hamirpur Girl
51 Shailja GSSS Jhagriani Hamirpur Girl
52 Shailja Sharma GSSS Maharal Hamirpur Girl
53 Pammi Sharma GSSS Jhagriani Hamirpur Girl
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Nisha Kumari GSSS Jangal Berl Hamirpur Girl 
1

55 Poo1a Kumari GSSS Bahanwin Hamirpur Girl 

56 Shivani Shukla GSSS Nalti Hamirpur Girl 

57 Shllpa GSSS Mundkhar Hamirpur Girl 

58 Shawana Thakur GSSS Matehani Hamlrpur Girl 

59 Harshdeep Kaur GSSS Sujanpur Tihra Hamirpur Girl 

60 Ruchi GSSS Bir Bagehra Hamirpur Girl 

61 Varsha Thakur GSSS Bohni Hamirpur Girl 

62 Pratibha JNV Dungrin Hamirpur Girl 

63 Sahil GSSS Pragpur Kangra Boy 

64 Abhishek GSSS Fathpur Kangra Boy 

65 Ram Chand GSSS Lodhwan Kangra Boy 

66 Ram Ji GSSS Basantpur Kangra Boy 

67 Rajan Dhiman GSSS Muhal Kangra Boy 

68 Sanjay Kumar GSSS Jawalilmukhi Kangra Boy 

69 Sahil Ku mar GSSS Dada Siba Kangr.i Boy 

70 Sachin Kumar GSSS Balhra Kangra Boy 

71 Sahil Kumar GSSS Ghallour Kangra Boy 

72 Jatin Kumar GSSS Harlpu1 Kangra Boy 

73 Shagun Bhuria GSSS Pa1sa Kangra Boy 

74 Supriya GSSS Pragpur Kangra Girl 

75 Akanksha Devi GSSS Dahkulara K,rngra Girl 

76 Neha Devi GSSS Basantpur Kangra Girl 

77 Ankita GSSS Sakri(dehra) Kangra Girl 

78 PooJa Devi GSSS RaJa Ka Talab Kangra Girl 

79 Nitin Rana GSSS Deel Kangra Boy 

80 Adarsh Kumar GSSS Sathana Kangra Boy 

81 Shubham Shandelya DAV Alampur Kangra Boy 

82 Tarun Sharma GSSS Alampur Kangra Boy 

83 Shibbu Rana GSSS Krishna Nagar Kangra Boy 

84 Munish Kumar GSSS Kotla Kangra Boy 

8S Manjeet Singh GSSS Ahju Kangra Boy 

86 Gaurav Singh GSSS Matlahar Kangra Boy 

87 Aman Lal GSSS Pathiar Kangra Boy 

88 Kushal Kumar GSSS Dhameta Kangra Boy 

89 Vishal Guleria GSSS Matlah,ir Kangra Boy 

90 Akay Kumar GSSS Sakri(dt'hra) K,1np,ra Boy 

91 Katikey Rana GSSS Garli Kangrn Boy 

92 Shagun Verma SRK.GSSS Chach1yan Kangra Boy 

93 Aniket GSSS Thural Kangra Boy 

94 Ashish Kumar GSSS Majheen Kangra Boy 

95 Abhishek GSSS Jamanabad Kangra Boy 

96 Sachln Kumar GSSS Khaniyara Khas Kangra Boy 

97 Manju GSSS Bhalei Kangra Girl 

98 Deepika Dhiman GSSS New Kangra Kangra Girl 

99 Rani GSSS Baijnalh Kangra Girl 

100 Swati Dogra GSSS Krishna Nagar Kangra Girl 

101 Kriti Rana GGSSS Dada siba Kangra Girl 

102 Madhu GSSS Jaisinghpur Kangra Girl 

103 Minakshai Choudhary GSSS Matlahar Kaner a Girl 

104 Kavita Kumari GSSS Majhel'n Kangrn Girl 

105 Priya Rana GSSS Surani Kangrn Girl 

106 Sneha GSSS Kotla Behar Kangra Girl 

107 Priya GSSS Ghar Jarot Kangra Girl 

108 Awantika Choudhary GSSS Guglara Kangra Girl 

109 Jyoti GSSS Rehlu Kangra Girl 

110 Preetl GSSS Rehlu K,mgra Girl 

111 Anjall GSSS Krishn.i N.1gar K,mgr.1 Girl 

v» Nisha Kumari GSSS Jangal Berl Harnirpur Girl
55 P  ja Kumari GSSS Bahanwin Hamirpur Girl
56 Shivani Shukla GSSS Nalti Harnirpur Girl
57 Shilpa GSSS Mundkhar Hamirpur Girl
58 Bhawana Thakur GSSS Matehani Hamirpur Girl
59 Harshdeep Kaur GSSS Sujanpur Tihra Hamirpur Girl
60 Ruchi GSSS Bir Bagehra Hamirpur Girl
61 Varsha Thakur GSSS B hni Hamirpur Girl
62 Pratibha JNV Dungrin Hamirpur Girl
63 Sahil GSSS Pragpur Kangra B y
64 Abhishek GSSS Fathpur Kangra B y
65 Ram Chand GSSS L dhwan Kangra B y
66 Ram Ji GSSS Basantpur Kangra B y
67 Rajan Dhiman GSSS Muhal Kangra B y
68 Sanjay Kumar GSSS Jawalamukhi Kangra B y
69 Sahil Kumar GSSS Dada Siba Kangra B y
70 Sachin Kumar GSSS BaLhra Kangra B y
71 Sahil Kumar GSSS Ghall ur Kangra B y
72 Jatin Kumar GSSS Haripui Kangra B y
73 Shagun Bhuria GSSS Paisa Kangra B y
74 Supriya GSSS Pragpur Kangra Girl
75 Akanksha Devi GS5S Dahkulara Kangra Girl
76 Neha Devi GSSS Basantpur Kangra Girl
77 Ankita GSSS Sakri(dehra) Kangra Girl
78 P  ja Devi GSSS Raja Ka Talab Kangra Girl
79 Nitin Rana GSSS De l Kangra B y
80 Adarsh Kumar GSSS Sathana Kangra B y
81 Shubham Shandelya DAV Alampur Kangra B y
82 Tarun Sharma GSSS Alampur Kangra B y
83 Shibbu Rana GSSS Krishna Nagar Kangra B y
84 Munish Kumar GSSS K tla Kangra B y
85 Manjeel Singh GS5S Ahju Kangra B y
86 Gaurav Singh GSSS Matlahar Kangra B y
87 Aman Lai GSSS Pathiar Kangra B y
88 Kushal Kumar G5SS Dhameta Kangra B y
89 Vishal Guieria GSSS Matlahar Kangra B y
90 Akay Kumar G5SS Sakri(dehra) Kangra B y
91 Katikey Rana GSSS Garii Kangra B y
92 Shagun Verma SRK.GSS5 Chacniyan Kangra B y
93 Aniket GSSS Thural Kangra B y
94 Ashish Kumar GSSS Majheen Kangra B y
95 Abhishek GSSS Jamanabad Kangra B y
96 Sachin Kumar GSSS Khaniyara Khas Kangra B y
97 Manju G5SS Bhalei Kangra Girl
98 Deepika Dhiman GSSS New Kangra Kangra Girl
99 Rani GSSS Baijnath Kangra Girl
100 Swati D gra GSSS Krishna Nagar Kangra Girl
101 Kriti Rana GGSSS Dada siba Kangra Girl
102 Madhu GSSS Jaisinghpur Kangra Girl
103 Minakshai Ch udhary GSSS Matlahar Kangra Girl
104 Kavita Kumari GSSS Majheen Kangra Girl
105 Priya Rana GSSS Surani Kangra Girl
106 Sneha GSSS K tla Behar Kangra Girl
107 Priya GSSS Ghar Jar t Kangra Girl
108 Awantika Ch udhary GSSS Guglara Kangra Girl
109 Jy tl GSSS Rehlu Kangra Girl
110 Preeti GSS5 Rehlu Kangra Girl
111 Anjali GSSS Krishna Nagar Kangra Girl



 
  

  
 

  
  

 
  

 
    

 
 

  
  
  

 
 
 
 
 

  
 

 
 

  
  
  
  

 
  

 
   
  
  

  
 

  
 

  
 
 

  
  

 
 
 

  
  

  
 
 
  
 
 

  
  

 
 

Privanka GSSS Majheen Kanr,ra Girl 

113 A.nchal GSSS Kothar Ranita l Kangra Girl 

114 AJit Kumar GSSS Nichar Kuinnaur Boy 

115 Rajnl GSSS Manall Kullu Girl 

116 Mamta Thakur GSSS Gosha I Kullu Girl 

117 Sh111am Thakur GSSS Gosha I Kullu Girl 

118 Thakeshwari GSSS Shunter Kullu Girl 

119 Suraksha Dev, GSSS Katram Kullu Girl 

120 Jamuna GSSS Kai~ Kull,1 Girl 

121 Anshul Dogra Kutlu Velly Ram Shila Kullu Boy 

122 Govender GSSS Baniar Kullu Boy 

123 Baldev GSSS Katrain 
~ 

Kullu . Boy 

124 B~van Dutt GSSS Manali Kullu Boy 

125 Khem Raj GSSS Raison Kullu Boy 

126 Manish Thakur GSSS Bhutti Kullu Boy 

127 Jitender GSSS N1rmand Kullu Boy 

128 Mukesh GSSS Kungash Kullu Boy 

129 Jyoti GSSS Luhri Kllllu Girl 

130 Raksha GSSS Mahadev Mundl Girl 

131 Vogita GSSS Dhaner Mandi Girl 

132 Simran Thakur GGSSS Mandi Mandi Girl 

133 Babita GGSSS Sundernagar Mandi Girl 

134 Ch1terlekha GSSS P,mdoh Mand, Girl 

135 Banita GGSSS Sundcrnagar Mandi Girl 

136 Sonu Kumari GSSS Serichett1garh Mandi Girl 

137 POOJa Devi GGSSS Mandi Mandi Girl 

138 Neha Thakur GSSS Gohar Mandi Girl 

139 Dalma Kumari GSSS Janjehli Mandi Girl 

140 Diksha GSSS Kot Tunp,al Mi.int.Ii Girl 

141 Neha Kumari GSSS Urlu Mandi Girl 

142 Shweta MPS RJlli(Pvl.) Manoi Girl 

143 Sonu Verms GSSS Jarol sundernagar Mandi Boy 

144 Mohit Kumar GSSS Salapar Mandi Boy 

145 Varun Chauhan GSSS Mahadev Mandi Boy 

146 Dheeraj Kumar GSSS Dhaner Patrighat Mandi Boy 

147 Manoj Kumar GSSS Gohar Mandi Boy 

148 Nitin Sharma GSSS Orang Mandi Boy 

149 Dharmender GSSS Sh1vabaddar Mandi Boy 

1S0 Yash want Singh GSSS Janjehli Mandi Boy 

151 Piyush MPSSS Ratti Mandi Boy 

152 D1mpal Thakur MPSSS Ratti Mandi Boy 

153 Sunil Kumar GSSS Gharan Mandi Boy 

1S4 Bhagat Singh GSSS Thachi Mandi Boy 

15S Tej Singh GSSS JanJehli Manai Boy 

156 Yoginder GSSS Kao Mandi Boy 

157 Rohit GSSS Kao Mandi Boy 

158 Chunni L;il GSSS Nihrl M,mdi Boy 

1S9 Virender Kumar GSSS Teban Mandi Boy 

160 Mast Ram GSSS Pangna Mandi Boy 

161 Karan GSSS Shakra Mandi Boy 

162 Anuradha GSSS Karsog Mandi Girl 

163 Sonia GSSS Seri bunglwo Mandi Girl 

164 Diksha GSSS Karsog Mana1 Girl 

165 Dimple GSSS Nihrl Mandi Girl 

166 Pooja . GSSS Chhatri Mandi Girl 

167 Amil Kumar GSSS Drubbal Mandi Boy 

168 Dharampal GBSSS JoBindcrnagar Mandi f3oy 
-

169 Sukhpal GSSS Bhararu MancJl Boy 

112 Priyanka GSSS Majheen Kangra Gir!
113 Anchai GSSS K thar Ranital Kangra Girl
114 Ajit Kumar GSSS Nichar Kuinnaur B y
U S Rajnl GSSS Manali Kullu Girl
116 Mjmta Thakur GSSS G shal Kullu Giri
117 Shivam Thakur GSSS G shal Kullu Girl
118 Thakeshwari GSSS Bhunter Kullu Girl
119 Suraksha Devi GSSS Katram Kullu Girl
120 Jamuna GSSS Kais Kullu Girl
121 Anshul D gra Kullu Velly Ram Shila Kullu B y
122 G vender GSSS Banjar Kullu B y
123 Baldev GSSS Kalrain Kullu B y
124 Bevan Dutt GSSS Manali Kullu B y
125 Khem Raj GSSS Rais n Kullu B y
126 Manish Thakur GSSS Bhutti Kullu B y
127 Jitender GSSS Nirmand Kullu B y
128 Mukesh GSSS Kungash Kullu B y
129 Jy ti GSSS Luhri Kullu Girl
130 Raksha GSSS Mahadev Mandi Girl
131 Y gita GSSS Dhaner Mandi Girl
132 Simran Thakur GGSSS Mandi Mandi Girl
133 Babita GGSSS Sundernagar Mandi Girl
134 Chiterlekha GSSS Pand h Mandi Girl
135 Banita GGSSS Sundernagar Mandi Girl
136 S nu Kumari GSSS Serichettigarh Mandi Girl
137 P  ja Devi GGSSS Mandi Mandi Girl
138 Neha Thakur GSSS G har Mandi Girl
139 Dalma Kumari GSSS Janjehli Mandi Girl
140 Diksha GSSS K t Tungal Mandi Girl
141 Neha Kumari GSSS Urla Mandi Girl
142 Shweta MPS Ratti(Pvt.) Man i Girl
143 S nu Verms GSSS Jar l sundernagar Mandi B y
144 M hit Kumar GSSS Salapar Mandi B y
145 Varun Chauhan GSSS Mahadev Mandi B y
146 Dheeraj Kumar GSSS Dhaner Patrighat Mandi B y
147 Man j Kumar GSSS G har Mandi B y
148 Nitin 5harrna GSSS Drang Mandi B y
149 Dharmender GSSS Sluvabaddar Mandi B y
150 Yashwant Singh GSSS Janjehli Mandi B y
151 Piyush MPSSS Ratti Mandi B y
152 Dimpal Thakur MPSSS Ratti Mandi B y
153 Sunil Kumar GSSS Gharan Mandi B y
154 Bhagat Singh GSSS Thachi Mandi B y
155 Tej Singh GSSS Janjehli Man i B y
156 Y ginder GSSS Ka Mandi B y
157 R hit GSSS Ka Mandi B y
158 Chunm Lai GSSS Nihrl Mandi B y
159 Virender Kumar GSSS Teban Mandi B y
160 Mast Ram GSSS Pangna Mandi B y
161 Karan GSSS Shakra Mandi B y
162 Anuradha GSSS Kars g Mandi Girl
163 S nia GSSS Seri bunglw Mandi Girl
164 Diksha GSSS Kars g Manai Girl
165 Dimple GSSS Nihrl Mandi Girl
166 P  ja GSSS Chhatri Mandi Girl
167 Amit Kumar GSS5 Drubbal Mandi B y
168 Dharampal GBSSS J gindernagar Mandi B y
169 Sukhpal GSSS Bhararu Mandi B y
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AJay Thakur GSSS Bhararu Mandi Boy 

171 Karan GSSS Chauntra Mandi Boy 

172 Rahul Jaswal GSSS Pandol Mandi Boy 

173 Abhishck GSSS Lad Bhadal Mandi Boy 
174 Ritu Rana GSSS Drubbal Mandi Girl 

175 Shweta Kumari GSSS Barat Mandi Girl 

176 Tamana Thakur GGSSS Joginder Nagar Mandi Girl 

177 Jyoti GSSS Bhararu Mandi Girl 

178 Achla Goswami GSSS Chauntra Mandi Girl 

179 Akanksha GSSS Chauntra Mandi Girl 

180 Santash Kumari GSSS Pando! Mandi Girl 

181 Shalini Kumari GSSS Lad Bhadal Mandi Girl 

182 Jyoti GSSS Pauarakothi Mandi Girl 

183 Leeladhar GSSS Pauarakothi Mandi Boy 

184 Sapna GSSS Chhatri Mandi Girl 

185 Atul Sharma GSSS Chandesh Mandi Boy 

186 Rahul G5SS Chandesh Mandi l3oy - -
187 Manish Kumar GSSS Baldwara Mandi l3oy 

188 Shubham Thakur GSSS Baldwara Mandi Boy 

189 Manohar Lal GSSS Longirn Mandi Boy 

190 Vukta GSSS Baldwara Mandi Girl 

191 Monika Kumari GSSS Baldwara Mandi Girl 

192 Praveena GSSS Heunpehad Mandi Girl 

193 Shivani GSSS Sidhpur Mandi Girl 

194 Joginder Singh GSSS Kotli Mfandi Boy 

195 Mohan Lal GSSS Nogli Shimla Boy 

196 Sushant GSSS Matiyana Shimla Boy 

197 Gaurav GSSS Matiyana Shimla Boy 

198 Rakesh Rana GBSSS lalpani Shimla Boy 
Central Tibbetan School 

199 Dechan Challa Shimla Sh1mla Boy 

200 Kulvindcr Sineh GSSS Sunni Shimla l3oy 

201 Akhil GSSS Jubbal Sh1mla Boy 

202 Chhatar Bahadur GSSS Basantpur Shimla Boy 

203 Deepak Verma GSSS Sainj Shimla Boy 

204 Ajay GSSS Sanjauli Shimla Boy 

205 Sachin GSSS Lalpani Shimla Boy 

206 Gauav Negi GSSS Sarahan Shimla Boy 

207 Amitosh Sharma GSSS Kati Sh1mla Boy 

208 Manita GSSS Deoth1 Shimid Girl 

209 Jyoti GSSS Durgapur Shimlt1 Girl 

210 Anu GSSS Matiyana Shimla Girl 

211 Pallu VBGSSS Arhal Shimla Girl 

212 Diksha GSSS Basantpur Shimla Girl 

213 Pratibha GSSS Sarnhan Shiml;.i Girl 

214 Shashi Negi GSSS Jeori Shirnla Girl 

215 Manisha GSSS Khatnol Shimla Girl 

216 Kritika GSSS Nerwa Shimla Girl 

217 Priyanka GSSS Duttnagar Shimla Girl 

218 Nikita GGSSS Lakkar Bazar Shimla Glrl 

219 Suman GSSS Sanjauli Shimla Girl 

220 Anjali GSSS Nankhari Shimla Girl 

221 Ritesh Kumar GSSS Sanjauli ShimlJ Glrl 

222 Vikas GBSSS Theog Sh1m1a 13oy 

223 Mahima GSSS Jeon Shimla Girl 

224 Rekha Kumar1 GSSS Deoth1 Shimla Girl 

225 Jyoti Thakur GSSS Bychari Shimla Girl 

226 Kavita GSSS Kupvi Shimla Girl 

170 Ajay Thakur G5SS Bhararu Mandi B y
171 Karan GSSS Chauntra Mandi B y
172 Rahul Jaswal G5SS Pand l Mandi B y
173 Abhishek GSSS Lad Bhad l Mandi B y
174 Ritu Rana GSSS Drubbal Mandi Girl
175 5hweta Kumari GSSS Bar t Mandi Girl
176 Tamana Thakur GG5SS J ginder Nagar Mandi Girl
177 Jy ti GSSS Bhararu Mandi Giri
178 Achia G swami GSSS Chauntra Mandi Girl
179 Akanksha GSSS Chauntra Mandi Girl
180 Sant sh Kumari GSSS Pand l Mandi Girl
181 Shalini Kumari GSSS Lad Bhad l Mandi Girl
182 Jy ti G5SS Pauarak thi Mandi Girl
183 Leeladhar GSSS Pauarak thi Mandi B y
184 Sapna GSSS Chhatri Mandi Girl
185 Atul Sharma GSSS Chandesh Mandi B y
186 Rahul GSSS Chandesh Mandi B y
187 Manish Kumar GSSS Baldwara Mandi B y
188 Shubham Thakur GSSS Baldwara Mandi B y
189 Man har Lai GSSS L ngim Mandi B y
190 Yukta GSSS Baldwara Mandi Girl
191 M nika Kumari GSSS Baldwara Mandi Girl
192 Praveena GSSS Heunpehad Mandi Girl
193 Shivani GSSS Sidhpur Mandi Girl
194 J ginder Singh GSSS K tli Mfandi Buy
195 M han Lai GSSS N gli Shimla B y
196 Sushanl GSSS Matiyana Shimla B y
197 Gaurav GSSS Matiyana Shimla B y
198 Rakesh Rana GBSSS Lalpani Shimla B y

199 Dechan
Central Tibbetan Sch  l 
Ch tta Shimla Shimla B y

200 Kulvinder Singh GSSS Sunni Shimla B y
201 Akhil GSSS Jubbal Shimla B y
202 Chhatar Bahadur GSSS Basantpur Shimla B y
203 Deepak Verma GSSS Sainj Shimla B y
204 Ajay GSSS Sanjauli Shimla B y
205 Sachin GSSS Lalpani Shimla B y
206 Gauav Negi GSSS Sarahan Shimla B y
207 Amit sh Sharma GSSS K ti Shimla B y
208 Manita GSSS De thi Shimla Girl
209 Jy ti GSSS Durgapur 5himla Girl
210 Anu GSSS Matiyana Shimla Girl
211 Pallu VBGSSS Arhal Shimla Girl
212 Diksha GSSS Basantpur Shimla Girl
213 Pratibha GSSS Sarahan Shimla Girl
214 Shashi Negi GSSS Je ri Shimla Girl
215 Manisha GSSS Khatn l Shimla Girl
216 Kritika GSSS Nerwa Shimla Girl
217 Priyanka GSSS Duttnagar Shimla Girl
218 Nikita GGSSS Lakkar Bazar Shimla Girl
219 Suman GSSS Sanjauli Shimla Girl
220 Anjali GSSS Nankhari 5himla Girl
221 Ritesh Kumar GSSS Sanjauli Shimla Girl
222 Vikas GBSSS The g Shimia Bay
223 Mahima • GSSS Je n Shimla Girl
224 Rekha Kumari GSSS De thi Shimla Girl
225 Jy ti Thakur GSSS Bychari Shimla Girl
226 Kavita GSSS Kupvi Shimla Girl



 
 

  
  

 
  

  
 
 
  

   
  

  
 

  
  

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

  
 
 

  
 

  
  

 
 

  
  
   
  

  
  

 
  

 
   

  
  
  
  

Priyanka GSSS KupvI Shimla Girl 

228 Dimple GSSS Malat Shimla Girl 

229 Deepak Kumar - GSSS Kupvi Shimla Boy 

230 Mohit Sharma GSSS Ghana ha ti Shimlil Boy 

231 Yashpal GSSS Gaunth Shimla Boy 

232 Sushma GSSS 13andll Dhadas Sirmour Girl 

233 Chandresh Verma GSSS Shilla1 Sirmour Girl 

234 Renu GSSS Shilla1 Sirmour Girl 

235 Pritam GSSS Sangrah Sirrnour Boy 

236 Atul Sharma GSSS Nagheta Slrrnour Boy . 
237 Rohit Prajapati GSSS Penta Sah10 Sirmour Boy -238 Manjeet Singh GSSS /\mboya Sirmour Boy 

239 Lalit Sharma GSSS Shilla1 Sir rnour Boy 

240 Tanveer GSSS Shillai Sirrnour Boy 

241 Abhishek Dhiman GSSS /\mboya Sirmour Boy 

242 Abhishek GSSS Bandli Dhad.:is Sirmour Boy 

243 Robin Chauhan GSSS Penta Sahib Sirmour Boy 

244 Kavita GSSS Ramshehar Solan Girl 

245 Himani GSSS Bhumti Sol;m Girl 

246 Chandani GSSS Bhumti So!Jn Girl 

247 Archana GSSS SayrI Solan Girl 

248 Madhu GSSS Subathu Solan Girl 

249 Koma! GS55 Chamian Solan Girl 

250 Dimple GSSS Mamlig Solan Girl 

251 Neha Devi GSSS Diggal Sol,in Girl 

252 Sonia GSSS Kuftu Solan Girl 

253 Sonia GGSSS /Irk, Sol,rn Girl 

254 Neelam GSSS Ochhatihal Solan Girl 

255 Babita GG5SS Solan Solan Girl 

256 Bharti GSSS Chamian Solan Girl 

257 Jyoti Kumari GSSS Dabhota Solan Girl 

258 Deepshika GGSSS Arki Solan Girl 

259 Shabnam GSSS Navr,aon Solan Girl 

260 Hi!anshu Kaushik GSSS Bhumt, Solan Boy 

261 Abhishek GSSS 13humli Solan Boy 

262 Abhimanyu fwas1h1 GSSS Dhabota Solan Boy 

263 Sachin GSSS Cham,an Solan Boy 

264 Bhupinder GBSSS Arki Solan Boy 

265 Vikas Parihar GSSS Kandaghat Solan Boy 

266 Rahul GSSS Chamian Solan 11oy 

267 Nitish Kaushal GBSSS Ark, Sol,m Boy 
268 Maan Singh GSSS Chhiach1 Solan Lloy 

269 Himansllu GSSS Danoghal So!,m Boy 

270 Rahul Mohindaru BLCPSSS Kunihar Solan Boy 

271 N1khll Suryal GSSS Suri Una Boy 

272 Rohit Kumar GSSS Lathiani Una Boy 

273 Prince Kumar GSSS Badhera Hajputan Una Buy 

274 Sumit Bali GSSS lhathal Und Boy 

275 Ravi Kumar GSSS I akoli Una Boy 

276 Virender Kumar GSSS Ambchra Un<1 Boy 

277 Jatin GSSS Amb Una Boy 

278 Akshay K,1ushal GSSS Ghanan Una Boy 

279 Abhishek GSSS Kangar Una Boy 

280 Abhishek Jaswal GSSS Rapoh M1shran Una 13oy 

281 Manish Kumar GSSS Ambehra Una Boy 

282 Parveen Sharma GSSS Ohu ndla Una Boy 

283 Gurnam Singh GSSS Chintpurni Una Boy 

284 Harddik Lc1th GSSS Harell Una Boy 

227 Priyanka GSSS Kupvi Shimla Girl
228 Dimple GSSS Malat Shimla Girl
229 Deepak Kumar GSSS Kupvi Shimla B y
230 M hit 5harma GSSS Ghanahati Shimla B y
231 Yashpal GS5S Gaunth Shimla B y
232 Sushma GSSS Bandll Dhadas Sirm ur Girl
233 Chandresh Verma GSSS Shillai Sirm ur Girl
234 Renu GSSS Shillai Sirm ur Girl
235 Pritam GSSS Sangrah Sirm ur B y
236 Atul Sharma GSSS Nagheta Sirm ur B y .
237 R hit Prajapati GSSS P nta Sahi Sirm ur B y
238 Manjeet Singh GSSS Amb ya Sirm ur B y
239 Lalit Sharma GSSS Shillai Sirm ur B y
240 Tanveer GSSS Shillai Sirm ur B y
241 Abhishek Dhiman GSSS Amb ya Sirm ur B y
242 Abhishek GSSS Bandli Dhadas Sirm ur B y
243 R bin Chauhan GSSS P nta Sahib Sirm ur B y
244 Kavita GSSS Ramshehar S lan Girl
245 Himani GSSS Bhumti S lan Girl
246 Chandani GSSS Bhumti S lan Girl
247 Archana GSSS Sayri S lan Girl
248 Madhu GSSS Subathu S lan Girl
249 K mai GSSS Chamian S lan Girl
250 Dimple GSSS Mamlig S lan Girl
251 Neha Devi GSSS Diggal S lan Girl
252 S nia GSS5 Kuftu S lan Girl
253 S nia GGSSS Arki S lan Girl
254 Neelam GSSS Ochhaghat S lan Girl
255 Babita GGSSS S lan S lan Girl
256 Bharti GSSS Chamian S lan Girl
257 Jy ti Kumari GSSS Dabh ta S lan Girl
258 Deepshika GGSSS Arki S lan Girl
259 Shabnam GSSS Navga n S lan Girl
260 Hitanshu Kaushik GSSS Bhumti S lan B y
261 Abhishek GSSS Bhumti S lan B y
262 Abhimanyu Avasthi GSSS Dhab ta S lan B y
263 Sachin GSSS Chamian S lan B y
264 Bhupinder GBSSS Arki S lan B y
265 Vikas Parihar GSSS Kandaghat S lan B y
266 Rahul GSSS Chamian S lan B y
267 Nitish Kaushal GBSSS Arki S lan B y
268 Maan Singh GSSS Chhiachi S lan B y
269 Himanshu GSSS Dan ghal S lan B y
270 Rahul M hindaru BLCPSSS Kunihar S lan B y
271 Nikhil Suryal GSS5 Suri Una B y
272 R hit Kumar GSSS Lathiani Una B y
273 Prince Kumar GSSS Badhera Kajputan Una B y
274 Sumit Bali GSSS Thathal Una B y
275 Ravi Kumar GSSS lak li Una B y
276 Virender Kumar GSSS Ambehra Una B y
277 Jatin GSSS Amb Una B y
278 Akshay Kaushal GSSS Ghanari Una B y
279 Abhishek GSSS Kangar Una B y
280 Abhishek Jaswal GSSS Rap h Mtshran Una B y
281 Manish Kumar GSSS Ambehra Una B y
282 Parveen Sharma GSSS Dhundla Una B y
283 Gurnam Singh GSSS Chintpurni Una B y
284 Harddik Lath GSSS Har ll Una B y



  
  
   

  
  
  
  

  
 

  
  

  
  

 
  

  

Ekta Rani GSSS Kangar Una Girl 

2ti6 Reena Devi GSSS Dhundla Una Girl 

287 Heena Gilrg GSSS Samoor Kalan Una Girl 

288 Deep sheekha GSSS Chintpurni Una Girl 

289 Priiya Thakur GSSS Mandli Una Girl 

290 Nisha Devi GSSS Dussara Una Girl 

291 Harnek Kaur GSSS Kangar Una Girl 

292 Bharti GSSS Nang;il Jarialan Una Girl 

293 R;ijni GGSSS Santoshgarh Una Girl 

294 Harpreet Kaur GSSS PanJawar Una Girl 

295 Monika Devi GSSS Pubowill Una Girl 

296 Alka Kumari GSSS Ambehra Una Girl 

297 Shiksha Devi GSSS Mubarkpur Una Girl 

298 Pallavi Rajan GSSS Nehrian Un.i Girl 

299 Dlkshil Kumari GSSS Mandli Una Girl 

300 Anchal GSSS Daulatpur Chowk Una Girl 

285 Ekta Rani GS5S Kangar Una Girl
286 Reena Devi GSSS Dhundla Una Girl
287 Heena Garg G55S Sam  r Kalan Una Girl
288 Deep sheekha GSSS Chintpurni Una Girl
289 Priiya Thakur GSSS Mandli Una Girl
290 Nisha Devi GSSS Dussara Una Girl
291 Harnek Kaur GSSS Kangar Una Girl
292 Bharti GSS5 Nangal Jartalan Una Girl
293 Rajni GGSSS Sant shgarh Una Girl
294 Harpreet Kaur GSSS Panjawar Una Girl
295 M nika Devi GSSS Pub wal Una Girl
296 Alka Kumari GSSS Ambehra Una Girl
297 Shiksha Devi GSSS Mubarkpur Una Girl
298 Pallavi Rajan GSSS Nehrian Una Girl
299 Diksha Kumari GSSS Mandli Una Girl
300 Anchal GSSS Daulatpur Ch wk Una Girl


